Name of Person Signing

REC(TR 08-18-1999

ket No.:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Disease as and the office of a faired decrease of a second state of
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Magnum Enterprises, Inc.	Name: Superior Uniform Group, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State of Oregon ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: April 26, 1999	Street Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	<u> </u>
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/689,933 75/744,823	
Additional numbers al	ttached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Edward R. Weingram Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80 But Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 827	5. Deposit decount fidinger.
197 W. Spring Valley Avenue	
City: Maywood State: NJ ZIP: 07607	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Edward R. Weingram	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Signature

FRADENARK Date REEL: 001944 PRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, MAGNUM ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, and having a principal office and place of business at 310 NW 5th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97209 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks and service marks identified in the annexed Schedule A, and the good will of the business related thereto; and

WHEREAS, in a transaction effective as of April 1, 1999, MSSICNOR did sell, assign, transfer and convey the trademarks and rice marks, and the goodwill of the business related thereto, to SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having a business at ress at 1999 Seminole Blvd., Seminole, Florida 33772 Thereafter called "ASSICNEE"!, and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm such assignment, and to make the same a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does, effective April 1, 1999, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and service marks, together with the goodwill of the business related thereto, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument this

26 day of

Michael Menashe

CEO

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF MUHNOMOL

SS .:

On this 26 day of April 1999, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the state of Oregon, personally appeared Michael Menashe, an officer of Magnum Enterprises, Inc., who acknowledged to me that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc.

Witness my official signature and seal on the 26 day of April.

OFFICIAL SEAL
TAMARA A. JACOBSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 061764
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 11, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 001944 FRAME: 0569

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARKS OF MAGNUM ENTERPRISES, INC. TRADING UNDER EMPIRE UNIFORM CO. and THE EMPIRE COMPANY

MARKS SERIAL NO.

EMPIRE 75/689,933

EMPIRE and Design 75/744,823

TRADEMARK REEL: 001944 FRAME: 0570